payment program. 

Section V prohibits respondent from 
collecting cancellation fees from 
consumers who have finished paying off 
their financing contract through NPN’s 
Plan. 

Section VI of the proposed order 
requires respondent to pay consumers 
two million four hundred and seventy- 
five thousand dollars ($2,475,000.00) in 
monetary relief. The proposed order 
permits respondent to pay the monetary 
relief amount by: (1) Refunding 
customers a total of $1,526,000.00 
within thirty days of service of the 
order; (2) waiving an additional 
$949,000.00 in fees for current

[...]

Section IV requires respondents to 
substantiate any representations about 
the benefits, performance or efficacy of 
any add-on product or service or any 
payment program. 

Section V of the proposed order 
requires respondents to pay to the 
Commission One Hundred Eighty Four 
Thousand Two Hundred Eighty dollars 
($184,280.00) in monetary relief. 

Section VI of the proposed order 
requires respondent to keep copies of 
relevant advertisements and materials 
substantiating claims made in the 
advertisements. Section VII requires that 
respondent provide copies of the order